

WFDF Volker Bernardi Neckarstraße 11 D-55296 Harxheim

Russian Flying Disc Federation RFDF Mr. Alexander Shebunyaev President Pechorskaya str., 11-123 RU - 129344 Moscow Russian Federation **Executive Director** 

Volker Bernardi

Office: Neckarstraße 11, D-55296 Harxheim

Tel.: +49 (0) 6138/90 20 -868 Fax: +49 (0) 6138/90 20 -869 Mobile: +49 (0) 179/64 19 77 02

eMail: volker.bernardi@wfdf.org Web: www.wfdf.org

Administrative Seat: 4730 Table Mesa Drive, Suite I-200C, Boulder, CO 80305 USA

WFDF is a member of Sportaccord & International World Games Association (IWGA)

7 February 2013

## WFDF membership of Russian Flying Disc Federation

To whom it may concern

This is to confirm that the

## Russian Flying Disc Federation (RFDF)

is affiliated to the World Flying Disc Federation as a full/regular national member according to WFDF Bylaws - Article III 1.1.

RFDF has been a regular member of WFDF since many years and is today a member in good standing.

The World Flying Disc Federation is the international sports federation responsible for world governance of flying disc (FrisbeeTM) sports, including Ultimate, Guts, and Individual Events.

WFDF is a federation of member associations which represent flying disc sports and their athletes in more than 54 countries.

WFDF is a member of SportAccord and the International World Games Association, and it is a registered not-for-profit 501(c)(3) corporation in the state of Colorado, USA.

Volker Bernardi WFDF Executive Director